EXHIBIT I

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF FRANCHISE OR
CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION

1. The exact legal name of applicant is:

Cablevision Systems Long Island Corporation

2. Applicant does business under the following trade name or names:

Cablevision

3. Applicant’s mailing address is:

1111 Stewart Avenue
Bethpage, NY 11714

4. Applicant's telephone number(s) is/are:
(516) 803-2300

5. (A} This application is for a renewal of operating rights in the
Village of Bellerose

{B} Applicant serves the following additional municipalities from the same headend
or from a different headend but in the same or an adjacent county:

"See Attachment A"

6. The number of subscribers in each of the municipalities noted above is:
Primary residential connections:
Secondary residential connections:
Residential pay-cable subscriptions:
Commercial connections:
Other:

"See Attachment A"
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7. The following signals are regularly carried by the applicant's cable system (where
signals are received other than by direct off-air pickup, please so indicate):

"See Attachment B

8. Applicant does [X] does not [ ] provide channel capacity and/or production facilities
for local origination. If answer is affirmative, specify below the number of hours
of locally originated programming carried by the system during the past twelve
months and briefly describe the nature of the programming:

"See Attachment C"

9. The current monthly rates for service in the municipality specified in Question 5 (A)
are:

Primary connections:
Secondary connections:
Pay-cable subscriptions:
Commercial connections:
Other:

"See Attachment D"

10. How many miles of new cable television plant were placed in operation by
applicant during the past twelve months in the municipality specified in
Question b {A)?

Aerial : 0.7
Underground: .4

In the municipalities specified in Question 5 (B}?
Aerial: 33.7
Underground: 19.4

11. State and describe below any significant achievements and/or improvements
that took place with respect to system operation during the past twelve



12.

13.

months:
"See Attachment E"

Indicate whether applicant has previously filed with the State Public Service
Commission its:

Current Statement of Assessment pursuant to Section 817 of the Executive
Law?

Yes [X] No [}

Current Annual Financial Report?

Yes [X] No []

Has any event or change occurred during the past twelve months which has
had, or could have, a significant impact upon applicant's ability to provide cable
television service? |f so, describe below:

"See Attachment E"

NOTE: Please attach a copy of applicant's current annual performance test
results per 9 NYCRR Subtitle R Section 596.5.

g

VICE PRESIDENT
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS NEW YORK
Title

!

%f‘ﬂ"[o

Date:




Municipality

Woodbury
Atlantic Beach

Baxter Estates
Bayville
Bellerose
Brookyville
Cedarhurst
Centre Island
Cove Neck
East Hills

East Rockaway
East Williston
Farmingdale
Floral Park
Freeport
Garden City
Glen Cove
Hempstead
Hewlett Bay Park
Hewlett Harbar
Hewlett Neck
Island Park
Lattingtown
Laurel Hollow
Long Beach
Malverne
Manorhaven
Massapequa Park
Matinecock
Mill Neck

Minecla
Muttontown

New Hyde Park
Old Brookville
Cld Westbury
Cyster Bay Cove
Port Washington North
Rockville Centre
Roslyn

Roslyn Estates
Reslyn Harbor
Sands Paint

Sea CIiff

South Floral Park
Stewart Manor
Upper Brookville
Valley Stream
Westbury
Willisten Park
Woodsburgh

Schedule "A"

Munigipality

Great Neck
Ftower Hill

Great Neck

Great Neck Estates
Great Neck Plaza
Kensington

Kings Point

Lake Success
Munsey Park
North Hills
Plandome
Plandome Heights
Plandome Manor
Russell Gardens
Saddle Rock
Thomaston

Towns
Hempstead

North Hempstead
Oyster Bay

Lynbrook

Lawrence
Lynbrook



ATTACHMENT “B”

VHEF FIBER OPTIC
FEED

2 WCBS New York
(CBS)

4 WNBC New York
(NBC)

5 WNYW New York
(FOX)

7 WABC New York
(ABC)

9 My9

11 WPIX 11

13 WNET New York
(PBS)

UHF OFF-AIR
PICKUP

3 WPXN New York
(JON)

6 WXTYV Paterson
(Univision}

8 WNIN Montclair
(PBS)

10 WLNY Riverhead
(IND)

21 WLIW Plainview
(PBS)

22NYCTV

16 WNJU Linden
(Telemundo)

17 WFTY Smithtown
(TeleFutura)

FIBER OPTICS

12 News 12 Long Island
29 Telecare

61 News 12 Traffic &
Weather

LOCAL

14 MSG/Varsity
programming

18 LO Access
20 Public Access

SATELLITE
15QVC

19 ShopNBC

23 MSNBC

24 CNBC

25 CNN

26 FOX News Channel
27 Discovery Channel
28 The Learning
Channel

30 HGTV

31 Disney Channel
32 Cartoon Network
33 Nickelodeon

34 TV Land

35 ESPN2

36 ESPN

37 TNT

38 USA Network

39 TBS

40 FX

41 Spike TV

42 WE tv

43 AMC

44 Bravo

45 Lifetime

46 A&E

47 History

48 WRNN

49 ABC Family

50 Comedy Central
51 E!

52 VHI

53 MTV

54 BET

55 MTV2

56 fuse

57 Animal Planet

58 truTV

59 CNN Headline News
60 SportsNet New York
62 The Weather
Channel

66 Food Network

67 SyFy

68 SoapNet

69 Speed Channel
70 YES Network

71 MSG

72 MSG Plus

73 Galavision

74 OTB/RAI

76 ShopNBC

77 C-SPAN

78 HSN -JTV

79 C-SPAN2

81 Oxygen

82 HBO

83 IFC

84 Showtime

85 Cinemax

86 The Movie Channel
88 GSN

90 Showtime Too

91 Flix

92 Pay Per View

93

94

95

86 Tv Food

97 Turner Classic
Movies

100 10 Digital Channel
Guide

101 10 Showcase
102 C-SPAN3

103 EuroNews

104 BBC World News
105 Bloomberg TV
107 WABC Plus

108 Eyewitness News
Now

109 WNBC Weather
Plus

110 Universal Sports
115 Public Access 2
116 NYS Legislative
TV

118 LO Access



Islip/Woodbury

November 2014

CBS (WCBS) BE

ION (WPXN) B

NBC (WNBC) EIZ

FOX (WNYW) B2 &
Univision (WXTV' B8 @
ABC (WABC) EZ &9

HSN

My9 (WWOR) BT

WLNY B

CW (WPH( BT

News 12 Long Island BZ &5
Thirteen/ PBS (WNET) EX
Optimum Channel 5 €8
QVCER

Telemundo (WN)U) BIZ &
UniMAS

Local Programming
ShopHQ/Local Programming
Public Access

PBS (WLIW) BIE

NYC Life {E%

MSNBC B &0
CNBCEEH D

CNN B &

FOX News Channel 8 &5
Discovery Channel B
TLC S

Telecare

HGTVER T

Disney Channe| BIE €
Cartoon Network T €
Nickelodean B €

TV Land BEZ

ESPN2 B €D

ESPN CiE &

TNTEE @

USA Network EI5 &

TRS BEI &2

Fx 3 E®

Spike TV B4 &

WE tvERf &

AMC EEE

Bravo B2

Lifetime S €9

ALE B5E &S
History £ &

WRNN

ABC Family GE B
Comedy Central EE G
AFHBLG0)

vH1 &

MTV BB @D

BETLE &

MTVZ L

fuse B2

Animal Planet T
truTV EEI &

CNN Headling News &2

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
131
132
133
134
135
136
138
140
141
142
143

SportsNet New York B2
News 12 Traffic & Weather GEZ
The Weather Channel [
Esquire Network B &5
Food Network ZI5 &2
Syfy B

FOX Sports 1 5 G5
YES Network 5tk

MSG B

MSG Plus %

Sports Overflow 222

OTB

C-SPAN G2

Jewelry Television
C-SPAN 2

Oxygen B €5

HBO &5 &5

IFC &5 <5

Showtime T &
Cinemax 53

The Movie Channel
GSN

Showtime Too H%

Flix

Travel Channel 5 &2
Turner Classic Movies i GO
Optimum Channel Guide
Digital Channel Guide
BBC America BES
C-SPAN 3 &2

EuroNews

BBC World News
Bloomberg TV &2

FOX Business

Network 5% €2
MundoFCX &

Live Well 5%

Cozi TVIHE]

This TV

Antenna TV

Public Access 2

NYS Legislative TV
WMRC

Local Programming
Discovery Family Channel
Disney XD ZEE €&
Nicktoons TV

Nick Jr.

Teen Nick

Boomerang

Disney Junior B2 &>
Sprout &

Kidls Thirteen

WLIW World

WLIW Create

Trinity Broadcasting Network
EWTN

Daystar

Jewish Broadcasting Service
ESPN Classic

ESPNEWS B €5

FOx B 635

CBS Sports Network G

124

146
147

149
150
151
152

153
154

155
156
157
158
160
161
162

163
log
165
166

168
165
170
171
172
173
175
176
177
178
179
180

184
185
186
187
188
189

191
192
193

195
136
197
198
159
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

ESPNU B &

The Golf Channe} 15 €
NBCSN L ¢

FNTSY Sports Network
NBATVEE

MLB Network 525

NFL Network 22 &

NFL RedZone 5

ESPN Goal Line/

ESPN Buzzer Beater ZIE &2
ESPN Deportes G

belN Sports

en Esparicl 525 &5

belN Sports EZ
Fusion £

The Blaze EZ%

Nat Geo Wild B

FY| B G

H2 B &

National Geographic
Channel EZ €
Smithsonian Channel E&2
Z Living

Classic Arts Showcase
Cooking Channel B2 &
DIY Network 515 €
Chiller

cloo

Science Channel B2
Investigation Discovery &
Destination America B5s
American Heroes Channel
up

ASPIRE
ReslzChannel ZE
TV One

Logo &2

OWN B2

Jewelry Television

Great American Country
Centric

VH1 Classic

CMT BlE @D

MTV Hits

VH1 Soul

FX Movie Channel €
Hallmark Channel &
SundanceTV €&
Hallmark Movies

& Mysteries E5Z

MTY Tr3s

FOX Deportes

mun? &5

Galavision Ei2

Vme

HBO On Demand
HBO Signature &2
HBO Family &

HBO Comedy &
HBO Zone ERZ

HBO Latine BE

HBO West B

HBO?2 West BE

308
309
310
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
37
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
400-413

414
415-429

470-477
481-499
500-521
530
531

532
533
550-553
600-660
688-726

HBO Signature WestZE2
HBO Family West E22
HBO2 5

Showtime On Demand
Showtime Showcase
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Beyond
Showlime Next
Showtime Family Zone
Showtime Women
Showtime West 55
Shawtime Too West Tl
Showtime Showease West I
Starz On Dermand

Starz faia G2

Starz Cinema

Starz Kids & Family 25
Starz Edge T

Starz in Black

Starz West BB

Starz Comedy 52
Encore Or Demand
Encore EZ €

Encore Action

Encore Suspense

Encore Westerns

Encore Classic

Encore Black

Encore Family

Encore West

Cinemax On Demand
ActionMAX G5
MoreMAX EIE
ThrillerMAX i
MovieMAX EXE

Cinemax Bl

5 StarMAX B
CuterMAX B

Cinernax West BT

TMC On Demand

TMC Xtra B2

TMC West

TMC Xtra West B
Optimum Sports

& Entertainment Pak
Sparts Overflow G2
Seascnal Sports Packages
NBA TV EEE

Seasonal Sports Packages
Sports Overflow 2 E2
Optimum Sports

& Entertainment Pak
Barclay's Premier League
Seasonzl Sports Packages (B2
On Demand Channels
Playboy TV (Adult)
Playboy TV

On Demand (Adult)
Playboy TV en Espario! (Adult}
Brazzers (Adult)

Pay Per View

Enhanced TV Channels
High-Defnition Channels

727
728-744
745
746-772
713
774
775-783
784

785
786-848
849-859

900

901

902

903

904

905

06

907

908

909

910

1000
10031
101¢
1011
-1047

1048
1058
-1099

1100
-1195
1300

Velocity (HD only)
High-Definition Channels
Universal HD {HD only)
High-Definition Channels
Sports Overfiow EE
Spaorts Overflow 2 BB
High-Definition Channels
Crime & Investigation
Network (HD only)
Palladia (HD only)
High-Definition Channels
Music Choice Channels @
Explore Optimum

QOrder Cptimum Cnline
Optimum Upgrades
Optimum IDs

Expiore Optimum en espafiol
Multi-Room DVR Upgrade
Showtime Previews

Most Watched

HBO Sneak Peek
Optimum Rewards
Ogptimum WiFi

DVR Playback
Multi-Room DVR Playback
Estrella TV

Optimum en espafiol
Channels
ExitosTV

Optimum en espafiol
Channels

International Channels
3D on Optimum TV

BIZ indicates HD is available.,
D indicates TV to GO is available,



345 Starz West IE% 409 GOLTV 1018 Discovery Familia 1104 CaribVision
346 Starz Comedy 55 410 The Golf Chanpel BB €2 ; 1019 ElGourmetTV 1105 Tempo
350 Encore HEGEH 411 MavTV i 1020 ElGarage 1109 TVSMONDE
i‘i :'Péaonr:g::';:‘izsplus 351 Encore Action 412 CBS Sports Network 532 1021 NTN24 1112 DW Amerika
352 Encore Suspense 413 BTINEEED 1022 FORCtv 1115 iT¥N
82 HROLE & 353 Encore Westerns 430 NBATVEE 1023 Supercanal Caribe 1116 TV Polonia
301 HBO Signature BB 354 Encore Classic 461 FOX Soccer Piys BEI G 1024 Telemicre Internacional 1117 TvN24
302 HBO Family B2 355 Ercore Black 462 Sportsman Channel 1025 Dominican View 1118 The Israeli Network
303 HBO ComedyRRZ 356 Encore Family 463 Willow € 1026 WAPA America 1122  Antenna Satellite
304 HBO Zone (H 357  Encore West 464 Fight Network 1027 BuenaVision TV 1123 Meaga Cosmos
305  HBO Latino K 465 World Fishing Network 1028 CubaPlay 1127 RTF
306 HBO West G 470  Barclay’s Premier League 1029  Televisidn Dominicana 1128 SPT
307 HBOZ West B (HD Cnly) 1030 centroaméricaty 1129 TV Globo
308 HBO Signature West & 471-477  Barclay's Premier League 1031 Ecuavisa Internacional 1130 TV Record
309 HBO Family West B Tune to Ch. 500 o directly to the channels 1032 TV Chile 1135 ART
310 HBOZEE below: 1033  Nuestra Tele 1146 Phoenix North American
1034  Caracol TV Internacional Chinese Channel
11 channels of Showtime plus 300 HBO Cn Dernand 1039 SUR Perd 1147  Phoenix InfoNews
7 Showtime HD channels 320 Showtime On Demand 415-429  NHL Center ice/ 1041 telefe internacional 1148  The Chinese Channel
8 Showtime CE @ 339 Starz On Demand s30.001 ;‘jég LE"“H '“’F’;"Gj 1042  Canal Sur 1149 ET Global N
50 Showtme Too EX 349 Encore On Demand - e De_agueK_ alfS 1043  TVE Internacional 1150 CCTv-4
321 Showtime Shawcase £55 §70  Cinemax On Demand rect e 1044~ Antena 3 L5l NTD TV
392 Showtime Extrors 05 379 TMC Cn Demand 445-450  ESPN Game Plan/ 1047 Azteca America 1153 MBC
293 Showtime Bevond 500 On Demand ESPN Full Court 1049  Mexicanal 1154 The Korean Channel-TKC
300 St e 502 Free On Demand 481-489 NHL Center Ice/ 1057 Cine Mexicano 1155 KBS World
395 Showtime Family Zone 508 Disney Channel ij Demand MLB Extra Innings &3 1058 Cine Latino 1156 CTS America
326 Showlime Womin B4 Disney Family Movies 491-499 NBA Lgague I?asls,{m 1059 ViendoMovies 1157 TV ]apan
297 Showtime Wast BT Cn Der‘r?and MLS Direct Kick 1065  Univisién Departes 1159  ONE World Sports
398 Showtime Too West T 505 The Jewish Channel Network BI% 1181  The Filigino Channe
399 Showtime Sh West 521 On Deménd 1066 ESPN Deportes &% 1162 GMA Pinoy TV
owhims anowcase est & 506 iUNwm;hon OE gergand | 1067 FOX Deportes 1164  Jus Punjabi
3 507 nime Network On Deman . . 1068 GOLTV 1165 Bollywood Hits On Dermand
9 channels of Cinemax plus 508 IFG in Thesters On Demand 800 Quick Views 1070 beiN Sports 1167 TV Asis
9 Cinemax HD channels 509 herel On Demand 601 Market Showcase Espanol I3 @ 1168 1TV Gold
602  Market Showcase Extra &n Espand o
85 Cinemax 82 & 520 Adult Gn Demand 603 Market Showcase Plus 1073 MTVTr3s 1169 ZeeTV
371 ActonMAX HFY 521 Too Much For TV On Demand 604 MSG Interactive 1074 muniEe 1170 Life OK
372 MoreMAX GRE 531 Playboy TY On Demand 605 Newsday Cars 1075 HTV misica 1171 Willow &
373 ThrillerMAX EI 605  Newsday Homes 1081  Vme Kids 1173 SET Asia
374 MovieMAX BER 609  More Market Showcase 1082 Cartoon Network 1174 StarIndia Plus
375  Cineméx BE 510 TAG Games 1084 Disney XD 1175  StarIndia Gold
376 5 StarMAX 611 Newsday TV 1085 CBeebies 1182 RNV
377 OuterMAX B 88 GSN 612 News 12 Interactive 1086  Semiliitas 1183 RTN
378 Cinemax West GEX 140 ESPN Classi 514 MSG Varsity Interactive 1090  Pasiones 1184 Channel 1 Russia
144 ESPNU %séa 615 The Lustgarten Foundation 1091 Univision tinovelas 1185 NTV America
4 channels of TMC PIUS NTSY S N Kk 619 HSN by Remote 1092 Atres Series 1186 CTC
4 TMC HD channels 147 FNTSY Sports Networ €30 CaliorlD 1093 Ella 1188 TeleKiub
) 150  NFL Network IE € alier 1094 FOX Life 1189  RTR Planets
86 The Movie Channel ZE 151 NFL RedZone &5} 640  Photos Erl 1194 RAI ltal
380 TMCXurs ZE 152 ESPN Goal Line/ 660 Metro Ethernet Now A, 1195 Mediaset ltafia
381 TMC Westiz ESPN Buzzer Beater B €GB 1098 EITV P
382 TMC Xura West G2 154 belN Sgorts 1099 World Picks Latinc
en Espafiol i €5 On Demand
15 channels of Starz/Encore plus 155 belN Sports (% & 1011 HITN
6 Starz/Encore HD channels 400 MLRB Network 3553 1012 CNN en Espafiol
340 Starz BEEY €D 401 NHL Network &3 1013 Discovery en Esparicl
341 Starz Cinema 402 TVQ Network 1014  Momentum TV
342 Sterz Kids & Family BE¥ 403 FOX Sports 2 @ 1015 Infinito 1160 Noire Africa TV
343  Sterz Edge B3 407 Qutdoor Channel B 1016 Nat Geo Mundo™ 1181  Afrotainment Plus
344 Starzin Black . 408 NECSNEE@ 1017 History on Espariol 1103 CEEN
; Bl indicates HD is availabie.

2 indicates TV to GO is available.

Note: 1. HD pragramming for MLS Direct Kick is available on Charnels 496-499. CableCARD customers wilt continue to view Travel Channel HD on Ch, 763, Optimum Sports HD on Ch. 773 and Optimurs Sportsg HD on Ch, 774, Programeming subject to change or ; ) i
Connect with us online at optimum.net and:

discontinuance. A digital cable box, HD digital cable box, CablsCARD or a QAM tuner is naeded to receive alt channets, Customars with CAM tuners wil receive ssme channels on ngn-standard channel positions. All HD channals require an HDTV, Channel availability

depends on level of sanvice and aguipment, Channel locations subject o changa. Visit optimum,com for the most curent channel stings. All sarvices & channels may net be availin all areas. An HD digital cable box with an HDMI coanection 102 30 TV and manufacturer- facebook.com/Optimum
approved 30 glasses are required 1o view 30 programming. Subscription to channals and vakd Optimum ID and passwaord required for TV to GO programiming, available only in the LS. All channels not available on all dewices. Optirmum, the Optimurs family of marks and i 100k Hel
Opintiur lagos 4 registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLG. ©2014 CSC Holdings. LLC. COL1214COMOM CLUISP W twitter.com/OplimumHelp




Digital Cable TV Prices in NY, NJ and CT | Optimum TV Page 1 of 2

How can we help you? Go to Optimum.net

en Espafiock a My Account

Optimum TV® Better Television

Home > Optimum TV > Pricing
Pricing

Emmy Award winning Optimum TV® delivers great entertainment. But we're not here to win awards, we just
want you o like Optimum, to really like Optimum. That's why we offer over 450 channels, including exclusive
local channels like News12, MSG Varsily and more, Oplimum TV aiso offers over 165 free HD channels at
no extra charge with no expensive equipment to buy. Plus you'll enjoy On Demand programming you just
can't get on sateliite. Hey, did we mention Optimum TV won an Emmy?

Package Optimum Service Level Price

N - 1
The Optimum Triple Play New customers $84.95/month
s+ Learn More when combined for 2 years, @ at

Free Smart Router, an $80
value lets you connect every
device in your home to the
internet wirelessly, easily and

securely.
i 2
Optimum TV and {nternet New customers $79.95/manth your first Ord
* Learn More year when combined --" ar

TV and Internet that go

where you go. Free Smart Router, an $80
value lets you connect every
device in your home to the
internet wirelessly, easily and
securely.

Optimum Onling and

) 3 New customers $49.90/month for one year :
Optimum Voice when combined. Order

» Learn More
Just $10 more per month in

year 2. Includes free Smart

Router.
Opti Gold )
plimum Go Available to everyone $109.95/month Upgrade
Current customers can
s See Channels upgrade to Optimum
Gold.
Optimum Silver
P Available to everyons. $89.95/month m
Current customers can
¥ See Channels upgrade to Optimum
Silver, Upgrade

Optimum Preferred
piim Available to everyone. $74.95/month m

Current customers can
» See Channels upgrade to Optimam
Preferred. m

Optimum Value

Available to everyone. $64.95/month '
Current customers can

¥ See Channels

http://www.optimum.com/digital-cable-tv/pricing.jsp 2/18/2015



Digital Cable TV Prices in NY, NJ and CT | Optimum TV Page 2 of 2

upgrade to Optimum U) radé
Value. £

Optimum en espafiol

Added to Optimum your current package +
Economy, Optimum Value, $12.95/month
» See Channels Family Cable or above

Added to Broadcast Basic  $20.95/month + Basic Cable
{prices vary)

Optimum has professional technicians who can install cable service for multiple locations in your house in a
single visit.

To sef up an appointment to have Optimum TV installed, call toll-free1-866-218-3259 or order online today
and a representative will be happy to help you. A technician wifl come te your home at a time you select, set
up Optimum TV and answer any questions you may have.

Optimum TV is only available in areas serviced by Cablevision.

Details: 'Optimum Triple Play | *Optimum TV and Iiternet | Optimum TV box | HD Requirements | On Demand | Interaational
Detalls; S¢e Optimum TV details.

Sign up to receive updates about our latest offers

R Repister How
Enter your email addres .

About Cablevision
Contact Us

Terms of Use

Your Privacy

Other Optimum Sites
Site Index

Terms of Service
Cargars

m WS,
Pricing, terms and offers subject to change and discontinuance without notice. All trademarks and service marks are the property of their
respective owners. All services not available in all areas. ©CSC Holdings, LLC.

%

http://www.optimum.com/digital-cable-tv/pricing.jsp 2/18/2015



ATTACHMENT “B”

120 Discovery Kids
121 Toon Disney

122 Nicktoons Network
123 Noggin

124 The N

131 Kids Thirteen

132 WLIW World

133 WLIW Create
140 ESPN Classic

141 ESPNEWS

142 FOX Soccer
Channel

145 The Golf Channel
146 VERSUS

148§ NBA TV

160 Bio

161 History
International

162 National
Geographic Channel
170 Science Channel
171 Investigation
Discovery

172 Planet Green

173 Military Channel
175 G4

179 Logo

180 Oxygen

182 Jewelry Television
184 Great American
Country

185 BET Jazz

186 VH1 Classic

187 CMT

188 MTV Hits

189 VH1 Soul

190 Fox Movie Channel
191 Hallmark Channel
192 Sundance Channel
193 Hallmark Movie
Channel

195 MTV Tr3s

196 FOX Sports en
Espaiiol

197 mun2

198 LATV

199 V-Me

200 World Picks Latino
On Demand

201 TVE Internacional
202 CNN en Espafiol
203 Docu TVE

204 Momentum TV
205 Infinito

206 telefe internacional
207 The History
Channel en Espafiol
208 Canal Sur

209 TV Colombia

210 TV Chile

211 Supercanal Caribe
212 Discovery en
Espaifiol

213 Dominican View
214 La Familia Network
215 EWTN Espafiol
216 Maria+Visién

217 Cartoon Network
(SAP)

218 Sorpresa

219 Toon Disney (SAP)
220 ESPN Deportes
221 CASAClub TV
222 Utilisima Satelital
223 FOX Sports en
Espariol

224 GOL TV

225 Latele Novela
226 MTV Ti3s

227 mun?2

229 HTV mausica

230 Cine Latino
23110 Sports

232 Azteca America
233 VeneMovies

234 Telemicro
Internacional

235 Ecuavisa
Internacional

236 Caracol TV
Internacional

237 WAPA America

238 The Chinese
Channel/Sino TV

239 ET Global NY
(Chinese Programming)
240 CCTV-4 {Chinese
Programming)

242 World Picks Hindi
On Demand

243 TV Asia (South
Asian Programming)
244 ITV Gold (South
Asian Programming)
245 Zee TV (South
Asian Programming)
246 SET Asia (South
Asian Programming)
251 RTVi (Russian
Programming)

252 RTN (Russian
Programming)

253 Channel 1 Russia
254 NTV America
(Russian Programming)
261 MKTV (Korean
Programming)

262 MBC (Korean
Programming)

263 The Korean
Channel (Korean
Programming)

265 TV Japan

267 TVS5 Monde

268 The Filipino
Channel

269 GMA Pinoy TV
276 SPT (Portuguese
Programming)

279 RAI (Italian
Programming)

282 TV Polonia (Polish
Programming)

291 The Jewish Channel
300 HBO On Demand
301 HBO Signature
302 HBO Family

303 HBO Comedy




ATTACHMENT “B”

304 HBO Zone

305 HBO Latino

306 HBO West

307 HBOZ West

308 HBO Signature
West

309 HBO Family West
320 Showtime On
Demand

321 Showtime
Showcase

322 Showtime Extreme
323 Showtime Beyond
324 Showtime Next
325 Showtime Family
Zone

326 Showtime Women
327 Showtime West
328 Showtime Too West
329 Showtime
Showcase West

339 Starz On Demand
340 Starz

341 Starz Cinema

342 Starz Kids &
Family

343 Starz Edge

344 Starz inBlack

345 Starz West

349 Encore On Demand
350 Encore

351 Encore Action
352 Encore Mystery
353 Encore Westerns
354 Encore Love

355 Encore Drama
356 Encore Wam

357 Encore West

370 Cinemax On
Demand

371 ActionMAX

372 MoreMAX

373 ThrillerMAX

374 WMAX

375 @MAX

376 5 StarMAX

377 OuterMAX

378 Cinemax West

380 TMC Xtra

381 TMC West

382 TMC Xtra West
401 NHL Network

402 TVG Network

403 FUEL TV

404 FOX College Sports
Pacific

405 FOX College Sports
Central

406 FOX College Sports
Atlantic

407 Outdoor Channel
408 VERSUS

409 GOL TV

410 The Golf Channel
411 MavTV

412 CBS College Sports
414 10 Sports2

430 NBA TV

431 NBA League Pass
® Preview

500 On Demand

502 Free On Demand
503 Disney Channel On
Demand

506 herc! On Demand
507 Anime Network On
Demand

508 IFC in Theaters On
Demand

512 WWE 24/7 On
Demand

513 Howard TV On
Demand

515 Adult On Demand
516 Playboy TV On
Demand

517 Too Much for TV
On Demand

530 Playboy TV

600 iO Dashboard

604 MSG Interactive
605 Optimum Autos

606 Optimum Homes
607 CNET TV

610 i0O Games

612 News 12 Interactive
620 Move 'n Match
Puzzles

630 Caller ID oniO TV
631 Hollywood.com TV
632 Broadway.com TV
652 FX Preview
Channel

700 Hi-Def On Demand
701 MOJO HD

702 CBS HD

704 NBC HD

705 FOX HD

707 ABC HD

709 My9 HD

710 HDNews

711 CW HD

713 Thirteen HD

714 Gallery HD

715 YES HD

716 MSG HD

717 MSG Plus HD

718 SportsNet New
York HD

719 VERSUS HD/The
Golf Channel HD

720 WorldSport HD
721 WLIW World

722 Family Room HD
723 Animania HD

724 Treasure HD

725 CNN HD

726 National
Geographic Channel HD
727 HD Theater

728 Equator HD

729 Ultra HD

730 HGTV HD

733 Nickelodeon HD
734 Rush HD

735 ESPN2 HD

736 ESPN HD

737 TNT in HD




ATTACHMENT “B”

739 TBS in HD

740 Starz HD

741 Spike HD

742 WE HD

743 AMC HD

744 Universal HD

750 HBO HD

757 Animal Planet HD
759 Science Channel
HD

760 Showtime HD

761 FOX News HD
762 The Weather
Channe] HD

763 Travel Channel HD
764 TLC HD

765 Discovery Channel
HD

766 Food Network HD
767 FX HD

769 Speed Channel HD
770 Cinemax HD

776 Kung Fu HD

777 Monster HD

778 Film Fest HD

779 VOOM HD Movies
780 The Movie Channel
HD

782 Hallmark Movie
Channel HD

783 IFC HD

785 Rave HD

786 GamePlay HD

851 Hit List

852 Hip-Hop and R&B
853 MCMIX

854 Electronica

855 Rap

856 Hip-Hop Classics
857 JAMZ

858 Classic R&B

859 R&B Soul

860 Gospel

861 Reggae

862 Classic Rock

863 Retro Rock

864 Rock

865 Metal

866 Alternative

867 Classic Alternative
868 Adult Alternative
869 Soft Rock

870 POP hits

871 ‘90s

872 ‘80s

873 "70s

874 Solid Gold Oldies
875 Party Favorites
876 Stage & Screen
877 Kidz Only!

878 Toddler Tunes
879Today's Country
880 True Country
881 Classic Country
882 Contemporary
Christian

883 Sounds of the
Season

884 Soundscapes

885 Smooth Jazz

886 Jazz

887 Blues

888 Big Band & Swing
889 Easy Listening
890 Classical
Masterpieces

891 Light Classtcal
892 Musical Urbana
893 Pop Latino

894 Tropicals

895 Mexicana

896 Romances



ATTACHMENT "D"

RATE INFORMATION

Rates are on file with the New York State Public Service Commission. Attached is a
copy for your information.

Commercial $50.90 — 84.95/mo.



ATTACHMENT "E"

Cablevision has taken several steps to improve system operation and has achieved several goals, outlined
below:

1. Cablevision founded in 1973 began offering cable TV service to 1,500 homes in Hicksville. Today
Cablevision serves more than 750,000 homes across Long Isiand employs more than 5,000
Islanders. OptimumTV - Cablevision’s fiber backbone supported system, is the leading technology
in providing superior picture quality, increased channel capacity and expanded programming
services. Programming on Optimum includes local proprietary programming like News 12 and
News12 Traffic & Weather, MSG Varsity High School prograrnming.

2. Cablevision continues to upgrade and enhance its state-of-the-art fiber optic cable system and
head-end. The system servicing the residents in the Village was completed in 1999 and continues
to be upgraded. With the use of fiber technology, subscribers receive improved picture quality,
virtually uninterrupted by weather-related problems and Cablevision’s “i0” — interactive Qptimum
television. 10 provides the opportunity for additional channels including video on demand and HD
programming. Cablevision has raised the standard of excellence in virtually every area of service,
from signal delivery to customer service. To provide a more reliable system, Cablevision’s Stand
by Power/Status Maonitoring capabilities keep the service in operation in the event of a power
failure. 24-hour status monitoring provides the technicians with up-to-the-minute information on
any power-related problem.

3. Cablevision has implemented an extensive preventative maintenance program. This program, in
conjunction with a head-end upgrade effort, has allowed us to reduce our service call ratio
dramatically to .37 per subscriber per year.

4, The battery operated stand-by power for the Long Island System keeps the cable system operating for
approximately 4 hours in the event of a power failure. As a result, Cablevision has experienced a
significant reduction in power related outages, resulting in a reduction in subscriber cable outage time.

5. Cablevision’s 750 MHz fiber optic network telecommunications system stretches across Long Island
improving audio visual quality and reducing outages. The fiber optic head-end located at the Hicksville
Technical Center is a state-of-the art operation and serves as a model for the cable industry.

6. Cablevision implemented an Installation Repair Program within the system. This program has decreased
the number of multiple trips to customers and has increased time appointments to allow for four-hour
windows.

7. Cablevision is committed to promoting a partnership between cable and the schools in its community.

To reinforce that commitment, Cablevision provides up to five free cable television outlets and one free
Internet outlet to every Long Island school.

8. Cablevision supports hundreds of Long Island community based organizations through cash contributions

and/or the production and airing of public service announcements and community service programming
on its cable system.

09-14



Semi-Annual Proof of Ferformance Dalg

L WERT

Fil# 03146
FCC PROCF OF PERFORMANCE TESTS RESULTS
Date: Time: 12:44 Technictan(s): 935 990 982
Bysiem Tegt Point # mna Hegdsand Lunbrogk
Location: 37 Cumberland Rd : Town: Valloy Stream
Node# j018 CASCADE, Amps n+3 MBAE's 3 Tap Value: 12

FCC Rules & Regulations, Part 76, Multichannel Video & Cable Television Services, Subpart K - Technical Standards,
76.601 (¢} (£, Number of Channeis o be tested, Measurements shouid be Taken on a minimum of four (4) chanreis, Pius
sne for ev.g!':.f 100 MMz of distribution. fg' A 750MHz System would requice +e.§fiﬁg of 11 Chonnels,

| chanpel.- | Eroquensy|-Cal-Signs-| Signatleveld-—Cm-—HumM-|Incavi—t- e8| cso
3 612500 | WPXN | 124 | 4620 | 04 110 | 6850 | 6350
i 199.25 | WPiX 133 | 49.00 065 5450 | 57.90
21 16325 | WLW | 125 | 4520 105 8550 | 63.20
30 25925 | HGTV | 095 | 47.30 112 6130 | 60.00
36 29525 | ESPN | 094 | 4770 112 6150 | 62.40
40 15525 A 116 48.20 146 50 .80 6180
57 i2i25 | ANPT | 105 | 4830 095 | 5920 | 61.80
63 45725 | TRVL 0.8 | 4760 i 20 59.30 | 80.10
66 47525 | FOOD | 117 | 4950 1.36 60.50 | 59.80
24 HourTesting

Visual signal fevel Varignce (24 Hour Tesfing}, hos been performed and hes passed the requirements
yes[ X [No{ |

of Part 76, Subpart K 76.605 {¢), {3) of the FCC Ruies & Reauiations.

COMMENTS:

The above data roprescnts compliance 1o the Rule & Regulations of of tie FOO, Part 70, Subpart K, 74,0605 - Tochnical

Siandards, § have reveiwed fixe acluni prool deewinenis and venly e above is & brue surmary, The Sysians Technical
Inspection bile is the back up (0 thig document and is located a1 {Add the address where the technical file is maintained;

PM Field Operations Supernvisor:

Pate:

[ighanse)

PM Figld Onaratinng Manager

{Signatre;

3ata:




HP CRLAN Form 8606-FCC-1 of 2

Date______  12JAN(S Cascade
ne 16:05 Peak-to-Valley 05.0 aB

Temp_____ +66.0 F (+18.9 ) Test Point

Location____ 704-4 Test By

Ch Signal Level Data V:A 10-17 4B +03.0 dBmV  03.0 dB 13.0 4éB
# Visual Aural Ratio Ratio Min Adj Overall
02z +12.7 ~-02.9 15.6 Pass Pass Pass Pass
03 +12.4 -02.0 14 .4 Pass Pass Pass Pass
04 +11.6 -03.4 15.0 Pass Pass Pass Passg
05 +13.0 -03.0 16.0 Pass Pags Pasg Passg
06 +13.7 -02.0 15.7 Pass Pass Pass Pags
14 +11.9 -03.1 15.0 Pass Pass Pass Pagssg
15 +13.2 -02.8 15.8 Pass Pass Pass Pass
16 +13.5 -01.7 15.2 Pass Pass Pass Pass
17 ‘ +11.5 -05.8 17.3 FAIL Pass Pass Pass
18 +11.9 +00.8 11.1 Pass Pass Pass Pass
B 1> s e S S § I S S I A ¢ T “Pass ' T Pass T "Pass @ "pPags
20 +12.3 ~02.2 14.5 Pass Pass Pass Pags
21 +12.5 -02.6 15.1 Dass Pass Pass Pass
07 +12.7 -02.2 14.9 Pasgs Pass Pass Pass
ng +13.1 -02.2 15.3 Pass Pass Pass Pass

J +13.1 ~-Q2.7 15.8 Pass Pass Pass Pass

11 +13.3 -02.7 16.0 Pass Pagsg Pass Pagsg
12 +12.0 -03.7 15.7 Pags Pass Passg Pass
13 +13.3 ~-02.3 15.¢6 Pass Pass Pass Pagss
23 +11.3 -04.4 15.7 Pass Pass Pass Pass
24 +09.3 -04.5 13.8 Pass Pass Pass Pass
25 +10.3 -05.3 15.6 Pass Pasgs Pass Pass
26 +10.3 +01.2 09.1 FAIL Pags Pagg Pass
27 +09.8 -06.6 16 .4 Passg Pass Pass Pass
28 +11.2 ~-04.8 16.0 Pass Pass Pass Pags
29 +11.7 -03.7 15.4 Pass Pass Pass Pass
30 +09.5 -06.9 16.4 Pass Pass Pass Pass
31 +12.1 -00.5 12.6 Pags Pass Pass Pass
32 +11.5 -03.1 14 .6 Pags Pass Pass Pass
33 +10.4 -05.0 15.4 Pass Pass Pass Pass
34 +09.6 ~06.0 15.6 Pass Pass Pass Pass
35 +10.2 -05.2 1% .4 Pasg Pasgs Pass Pass
36 +09.4 -05.0 14 .4 Pass Pass Pass Pass
37 +08.9 -05.1 14.0 Pass Pass Pass Pass
38 +09.4 -03.6 13.0 Pass Pass Pass Pass
39 +10.6 -02.6 12.2 Pass Pass Passg Pass
40 +11.0 -02.9 13.9 Pass Pass Pass Pags
41 +10.6 -02.8 13.4 Pass Pass Pass Pass
42 +10.9 -02.6 13.5 Pass Pass Pass Pass
43 +10.5 -02.7 13.2 Pass Pass Pags Pass



HP CALAN Form §600-PCC-2 of 2

Date __ 12JANGS Cascade
ne 16:05 Peak-to-Valley 05.0 gm

Temp +66.0 F {+18.9 () Test Point

Location__  704-4 Test By
Ch Signal Level Data V:A 10-17 dB +03.0 dBmV 03.0 dB 13.0 dB
# Vigual Aural Ratio Ratio Min Adj Overall
44 +10.8 -02.4 13.2 Pass Pass Pags Pass
45 +10.8 -01.4 12.2 Pass Pass Pasgs Pass
46 +11.6 -02.0 13.6 Pass Pass Pass ) Pags
47 +10.3 -02.6 12.9 Pass Pass Pasg Pass
48 +10.5 -02.3 12.8 Pass Pass Pass Pass
49 +09.7 -02.9 12.6 Pags Pasgs Pass Pass
50 +10.9 -03.1 14.0 Pass Passg Pass Pass
51 +09.3 -04.0 13.3 Passg Pass Pass Pass
52 +10.8 -03.5 14 .3 Pass Pass Pass Pags
53 +10.6 ~-03.6 14.2 Pass Pass Passg Pass

TTB4 T 410030 TUNga D 4.1 Pass T Pass " T Pag§ T UTUPEBE U
55 +11.7 -02.3 14.0 Pass Pagss Pass Pagss
56 +11.5 -01.8 13.3 Passg Pass Pags Pass
57 +10.5 -03.3 13.8 Pass Pass Pags Pass
58 +10.7 -04.7 15 .4 Pass Pass Pass Pass

3 +10.5 -02.7 i3.2 Pass Pass Pass Pass

60 +09.9 -03.3 13.2 Pass Pasg bPass Pass
61 +10.6 -03.2 13.8 Pass Pasgs Pass Pass
62 +10.8 -03.2 14.0 Pass Pass Pass Pass
63 +10.8 ~-02.5 13.3 Pass Pass Pass Pass
65 +10.5 ~-03.2 13.7 Pass Pass Pass Pags
66 +11.7 -01.9 13.6 Pass Pass Pass Pass
70 +12.4 -01.8 14.2 Pass Pags Pags Pass
71 +11.7 -01.8 13.5 Pass Pass Pass Pass
72 +12.8 -01.7 14.5 Pass Pags Pags bass
73 +10.6 -04.2 14 .8 Pass Pass Pass Pass
79 +08.7 -04.8 13.5 Pass Pass Pags Pass
83 +09.5 ~-05.0 14 .5 Pass Pass Pass Pass



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

Siteld: 704  Comments : : Mbde :DIST

Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:23:40PM _ Temp 25C o
ATT: 20d8 OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10

dBmV Video Channel: 3 - CF: 61.250 MHz 15.8 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz

20 ‘ . ; -t . : . . :

Average 2
CSO: 63.5dB -0.7500 MHz 3.1d8



Unit Catibraiion Date : 8/28/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805

Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP
Siteld: 704  Comments :

Mode : DIST

Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:24:42 PM !Temp 25C

ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel: 11 CF: 199.250 MHz 16.0 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
20 | H ‘ H \ H

50 | i | 1 ; : - .
| Average 2

CSO: 62.9d8 -0.7500 Mtiz 2.7 dB



Unit Calibration Date ; 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number - 6@528»0805
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

Sitetd: 70f  Comments : Mode : DIST

‘Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:25:42 PM {Temp 25C

ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB : ~ Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmvV Video Channel; 21 GF: 163.250 MHz 15.8 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
20 : — . ; " ; .

UG S PO IP U IPPUDt PPN

..................................................................................

_ ; Average 2
C8O: 63.2dB 1.2500 NHz 3.0dB



Unit Calibration Date ; 8/28/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805

Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS COR i

Site id: 704  Comments : : Mode - DIST

__Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:26:51 PM___ Temp 25C
ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel: 30 | QIF: 259.262 MHz 12.9 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 )

-85

1 Average 2
C30: 60.9dB -0.7500 MHZ 1.8 dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005__ Unit Serial Nurber : 6528-0805 -
- Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

Site Id : 704 Comments : ‘ Mode DIST

Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:27:58 PM  {Temp 25C

ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel: 36 GF: 295.262 MHz 12.3 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 . ‘ ‘i . .

-55 5 i j - : . ‘ .
f Average 2
CSO: 6244dB -0.7500:MHz 2.6dB

t




Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Seria! Number : 6528-0805
of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

Tech. Name : :

Site Id: 70y  Comments: Mode : DIST

Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:29:16 PM .Temp 25 C

ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10

dBmV Video Channel: 46 CF. 355262 MHz 14.5dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 : : ; : : : :

Average 2
CS0: 61.9dB 1.2500 MHz 1.6dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number - 6528-0805
T

Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP |

Site ld: 70f  Comments : Mode : DIST

Date : January 18, 2008 Time: 12:31:12 PM fTemp 25C

ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB ; ‘ Fieid : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channei: 57 CF. 421.250 MHz 13.4 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 : ‘ : : - , .

Average 2
CSO: 61.8dB 1.2500 MHz 1.9dB



g et 4 e s e

Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6}528-0805

Tech. Name :  of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP
Siteld: 70y  Comments :
Date : January 18, 2008

Mode : DIST
Time : 12:32:15PM__ Temp 25C

Field ; 1 Line : 10

ATT: 16dB OFS: 0dB f
dBmv Video Channel: 63 CF: 457.250 MHz 13.2 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 . ; ‘ : . . :

Average 2

CSO: 60.1d8B 1.2500 MHz 14dB



Unit Calibration Date ; 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805
of - CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP |

Tech. Name : :
Siteld: 70  Comments : Mode : DIST

Date : January 18, 2008 Time : 12:33:29PM__ Temp 25C N
ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmv Video Channe!. 66 GF: 475.260 MHz 14.5 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz

15 : ! ‘ : ! ! H

Average 2

CSO: 59.3dB 1.2500 MHz 1.1dB



_Unit Calibration Date : 8/28/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6@528-0805 ) L
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP |

Site Id : 704 Comments : . Mode : DIST

Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:36:51 AM ?Temp 26C
ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB j@ Field : 1 Line: 10

dBmV Video Channel: 3 CF: 61250 MHz 17.2dBmV SPAN; 10 MHz

20 ; . . . ‘
. 10 ................... \; .................... .; ..................... 72 ---------------------- ‘ ..___..__.;..___....__ LT T e P L PR E I S R LR L e R RLELEE

.50 : : | ; ; : i
i Average 2

CTB: 68548 0.0150 iz 13 dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805

Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

Site Id : 704 Comments - | ' Mode : DIST

Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:37:38 AM__ Temp 26 C

ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB : Field : 1 Line : 10

dBmV Video Channel: 11 CF: 199.250 MHz 18.5 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz

20 : : . - ‘; - . : :

40 ...................... ............ R ...................... ................... ........... ] ......................

Average 2

CTB: 645 dB 0.0150 MHz 0.0 dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : §528-0805
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP |

' Mode : DIST

Site id : 704 Comments : o i
Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:368:16 AM _ Temp 26 C
ATT: 20dB OFS: 04dB _ Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel: 21 (}F: 163.250 MHz 17.7 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz

20 ] 3 ! — i ‘ '

7Y A E— A— A— S F E I S —— —

50 : § ; ; : : . ,
Average 2

CTB: 659¢dB 0.0150 MHz 0.5 dB



Unit Calbration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528~0805
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP :

Site Id : 704 Comments : : 'Mode : DIST

Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:39:40AM  Temp 26 C

ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10

dBmV Video Channel: 30 CF: 259.262 MHz 16.5 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 . . 5 . . .

.55 : ; - { ; ; ‘
: Average 2

CTB: 613d8 0.0000 MHz 0.0 dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/28/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805
]
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

‘Mode : DIST

Site Id : 704 Comments : _
Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:40:10 AM_ Temp 26 C
ATT: 15dB OFS: 0dB | Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel: 36 CF: 295262 MHz 14.8 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
15 ‘ : , - ;
5 s Y .. U PO

_55 j E .: i E , . : ! '
Average 2

CTB: 61508 0.0000 MHz 0.0 dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6;528-0805
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP .

Mode : DIST

Site Id : 704 Comments : _
Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:40:51 AM Temp 26 C
ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB | : Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel. 46 Cf: 355.262 MHz 16.6 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
20 . . : : . ‘ :
‘iﬁ .................................................................................................. 1........... L B

...............................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................

50 s' i i : 1 , ‘ _
Average 2

CTB: 60.8dB 0.0150 MHz 0.0 dB



Unit Calibration Date : 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805

Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP ;

Site Id : 704 Comments : ' Mode : DIST

Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:41:33 AM E*Temp 26 C

ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB Field : 1 Line : 10
d8mV Video Channel: 57 CF. 421250 MHz 15.9 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz
20 . - : . . : .

g RO LT LM TP PP

.................................................................

Average 2

CTB: 59.2dB 0.0000 §4Hz 0.0 dB



Unit Calibration Date © 8/29/2005  Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805
j [
Tech. Name ;. of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

| Mode : DIST

Site ld . 704 Commenis :
Date : January 30, 2008 " Time : 02:42:18 AM Temp 26 C
ATT: 20dB OFS: 0dB | Field : 1 Line : 10
dBmV Video Channel. 63 CF: 457.250 MHz 16.2 dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz

20 . . . . . ,

-iﬂ ....... ., ...................... ...,.._' ........... ___. St O, AU SRR SRS S A

)] : 5 i : r ; : : : |
Average 2

CTB: 59.3¢B 0.0000 MHz 0.0dB



_ Unit Calibration Date : 8/20/2005 _ Unit Serial Number : 6528-0805
Tech. Name : of : CABLEVISION SYSTEMS CORP

Site 1d : 704 Comments : ' Mode : DIST
Date : January 30, 2008 Time : 02:43:08 AM __ Temp 26 C R
ATT. 20d8B OFS: 0dB : Field : 1 Line : 10 ‘
dBmV Video Channel: 66 GF: 475.250 MHz 17.1dBmV SPAN: 10 MHz

20 : . : : ‘ . :

10 .............. B .............. ........... U OO SV O UR U USSR SRR

50 f f ; ! -5 : . ‘ :
* Average 2

CiB: 60.5dB 0.0000 MHz 0.0 dB
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ital Level






